
FAC Championship
Chillicothe High School, Chillicothe, OH

February 8, 2025

Team Score
1. Miami Trace 203.0
2. Washington 161.5
3. Chillicothe 95.5
4. Jackson 93.0
5. McClain 52.0
6. Hillsboro 42.5

Score
First Place
106 Riley Wiseman (Washington) Bye Bye Bye
113 Braiden McGinnis (Jackson) pin* Nathan Snyder (Washington) 1:20
120 Lyric Dickerson (Miami Trace) tech. fall Zayne Knisley (McClain) tf17-2
126 Mythias Stuckey (Miami Trace) dec. Talon Freese (Washington) 10-4
132 Cannan Smith (Chillicothe) tech. fall Quinton Marine (Miami Trace) tf17-2
138 Will Enochs (Miami Trace) pin Cooper Heidler (Washington) 1:27
144 Ryan Burns (Hillsboro) dec. Brice Perkins (Miami Trace) 10-6
150 Malachi McCullough (Washington) maj. dec. Gabriel Carson (Miami Trace) md13-2
157 Garrett Carson (Miami Trace) pin Wesley Gibbs (Washington) 1:23
165 Tyler Stevens (Miami Trace) pin Mack Parsley (Washington) 5:04
175 Ethynn Munro (Miami Trace) pin Jeremyah Teurman (Chillicothe) 2:57
190 Landan St. Clair (Miami Trace) pin Brendan Peters (Washington) 5:29
215 Zach Janes (Chillicothe) dec. Jake Bashor (Washington) 1-0
285 Grant Kennedy (Jackson) pin Joshua McGraw (Miami Trace) 3:07

Third Place
113 Landon Frazier (Hillsboro) Bye Add 3pts (3rd Place by Bye) Bye
120 Bradley Forsythe (Washington) pin Gage Boswell (Jackson) 1:12
126 Kylan Brown (Hillsboro) pin Logan Arms (Chillicothe) 1:44
132 Isacc Sherman-Morgan (McClain) maj. dec. Lukas Brown (Jackson) md13-5
138 Michael Bateman (Chillicothe) maj. dec. Eli Douglas (McClain) md20-10
144 Noah Bowling (Chillicothe) dec. Dylan Cox (Jackson) 7-1
150 Jensen Greene (Jackson) pin Colton Manring (Chillicothe) 1:25
157 Cole Rapp (McClain) Bye Add 3pts (3rd Place by Bye) Bye
165 Dylan Peterson (Jackson) Bye Add 3pts (3rd Place by Bye) Bye
175 Cameron Jones (Washington) pin Marico Perez (Jackson) 0:18
190 Joshua Smith (McClain) pin Mathias Hostetler (Hillsboro) 1:00
215 Hunter Sites (Jackson) dec. John Queen (Miami Trace) 6-0
285 Connor Rutherford (Chillicothe) pin Anthony Burns (Washington) 4:58

Fifth Place
120 Bradley Forsythe (Washington) pin Gage Boswell (Jackson) 1:12
126 Kylan Brown (Hillsboro) pin Logan Arms (Chillicothe) 1:44
132 Isacc Sherman-Morgan (McClain) maj. dec. Lukas Brown (Jackson) md13-5
138 Michael Bateman (Chillicothe) maj. dec. Eli Douglas (McClain) md20-10
150 Jensen Greene (Jackson) pin Colton Manring (Chillicothe) 1:25
175 Cameron Jones (Washington) pin Marico Perez (Jackson) 0:18
190 Joshua Smith (McClain) pin Mathias Hostetler (Hillsboro) 1:00
285 Connor Rutherford (Chillicothe) pin Anthony Burns (Washington) 4:58

Consolation Semifinal
113 Landon Frazier (Hillsboro) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye
120 Bradley Forsythe (Washington) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye



Gage Boswell (Jackson) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye
126 Kylan Brown (Hillsboro) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye

Logan Arms (Chillicothe) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye
132 Lukas Brown (Jackson) pin James Bunch (Washington) 0:18

Isacc Sherman-Morgan (McClain) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye
138 Eli Douglas (McClain) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye

Michael Bateman (Chillicothe) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye
144 Dylan Cox (Jackson) dec. Dalton Rowland (McClain) 11-6

Noah Bowling (Chillicothe) maj. dec. Jared Rivera (Washington) md10-2
150 Jensen Greene (Jackson) pin Carl Carter (Hillsboro) 0:25

Colton Manring (Chillicothe) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye
157 Cole Rapp (McClain) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye
165 Dylan Peterson (Jackson) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye
175 Cameron Jones (Washington) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye

Marico Perez (Jackson) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye
190 Mathias Hostetler (Hillsboro) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye

Joshua Smith (McClain) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye
215 Hunter Sites (Jackson) pin John Deans (Hillsboro) 1:32

John Queen (Miami Trace) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye
285 Anthony Burns (Washington) pin Garrett Greiner (Hillsboro) 1:38

Connor Rutherford (Chillicothe) Bye Add 4pts (Minimum 4th Guaranteed) Bye

Semifinal
106 Riley Wiseman (Washington) Bye Add 10pts (Minimum 2nd Guaranteed) Bye
113 Braiden McGinnis (Jackson) Bye Add 10pts (Minimum 2nd Guaranteed) Bye

Nathan Snyder (Washington) pin Landon Frazier (Hillsboro) 1:06
120 Lyric Dickerson (Miami Trace) pin Gage Boswell (Jackson) 1:02

Zayne Knisley (McClain) pin Bradley Forsythe (Washington) 1:11
126 Mythias Stuckey (Miami Trace) pin Logan Arms (Chillicothe) 1:49

Talon Freese (Washington) pin Kylan Brown (Hillsboro) 0:58
132 Cannan Smith (Chillicothe) tech. fall Isacc Sherman-Morgan (McClain) tf21-4

Quinton Marine (Miami Trace) dec.* Lukas Brown (Jackson) 10-4
138 Will Enochs (Miami Trace) pin Michael Bateman (Chillicothe) 1:15

Cooper Heidler (Washington) pin Eli Douglas (McClain) 0:37
144 Ryan Burns (Hillsboro) tech. fall* Jared Rivera (Washington) tf17-2

Brice Perkins (Miami Trace) tech. fall* Dalton Rowland (McClain) tf18-3
150 Malachi McCullough (Washington) pin Colton Manring (Chillicothe) 0:40

Gabriel Carson (Miami Trace) pin* Jensen Greene (Jackson) 1:37
157 Garrett Carson (Miami Trace) pin Cole Rapp (McClain) 1:11

Wesley Gibbs (Washington) Bye Add 10pts (Minimum 2nd Guaranteed) Bye
165 Mack Parsley (Washington) Bye Add 10pts (Minimum 2nd Guaranteed) Bye

Tyler Stevens (Miami Trace) pin Dylan Peterson (Jackson) 0:23
175 Jeremyah Teurman (Chillicothe) pin Marico Perez (Jackson) 0:42

Ethynn Munro (Miami Trace) pin Cameron Jones (Washington) 0:30
190 Brendan Peters (Washington) tech. fall Joshua Smith (McClain) tf27-10

Landan St. Clair (Miami Trace) pin Mathias Hostetler (Hillsboro) 1:04
215 Zach Janes (Chillicothe) dec. John Queen (Miami Trace) 13-9

Jake Bashor (Washington) dec.* Hunter Sites (Jackson) 8-2
285 Grant Kennedy (Jackson) pin Connor Rutherford (Chillicothe) 1:57

Joshua McGraw (Miami Trace) pin* Anthony Burns (Washington) 1:18

First Round
132 Cannan Smith (Chillicothe) tech. fall James Bunch (Washington) tf26-10
144 Jared Rivera (Washington) pin Dylan Cox (Jackson) 1:01

Dalton Rowland (McClain) pin Noah Bowling (Chillicothe) 0:25
150 Malachi McCullough (Washington) pin Carl Carter (Hillsboro) 2:40
215 Zach Janes (Chillicothe) maj. dec. John Deans (Hillsboro) md16-4
285 Grant Kennedy (Jackson) pin Garrett Greiner (Hillsboro) 1:38
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